Page 1

VPCL LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
AUDITED CONSOLIDATED STATUTORY HISTORICAL STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL
POSITION AND UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA HISTORICAL STATEMENT
OF FINANCIAL POSITION

The unaudited pro-forma consolidated statement of financial position represents the audited
consolidated Statutory Historical Statement of Financial Position of the Company as at 30 June 2020
adjusted for subsequent events and pro-forma transactions outlined in Note 1 attached. It should be
read in conjunction with the notes to the historical and pro-forma financial information.

  Actual

30 June 2020

Subsequent

events

30 June 2020

Pro forma

adjustments

30 June 2020

Unaudited

Pro-Forma

30 June 2020
 Note AUD$ AUD$ AUD$ AUD$

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 4 3,343,249 3,938,750 3,413,813 10,695,812

Receivables 5 342,912 72,194 1,090,815 1,505,921

Other current assets  28,211 - - 28,211

Investments held for sale 6 500,000 (375,000) - 125,000

Financial assets at amortised cost  - - 247,061 247,061

Inventory  - 126,399 649,042 775,441

Total Current Assets  4,214,372 3,762,343 5,400,731 13,377,446

Non-current assets

Property, plant & equipment  - 54,171 110,824 164,995

Intangible assets  - - 1,826,127 1,826,127

Total Non-Current Assets  - 54,171 1,936,951 1,991,122

Total Assets  4,214,372 3,816,514 7,337,682 15,368,568

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 7 41,106 (277,463) 1,976,359 1,740,002

Lease liabilities  - - 29,288 29,288

Borrowings  - - 455,827 455,827

Total Current Liabilities  41,106 (277,463) 2,461,474 2,225,117

Non - Current liabilities

Trade and other payables  - - 90,531 90,531

Lease liabilities  - - 31,483 31,483

Borrowings  - - 12,453 12,453

Total Non-Current Liabilities  - - 134,467 134,467

Total Liabilities  41,106 (277,463) 2,595,941 2,359,584

Net Assets  4,173,266 4,093,977 4,741,741 13,008,984

Equity

Issued capital 8 33,216,771 4,437,977 (23,101,834) 14,552,914

Share-based payment reserve  2,320,472 - (2,320,472) -

Share premium  - - 7,023,737 7,023,737

Other reserves  - - (4,632,068) (4,632,068)

Translation reserve  - - 14,793 14,793

Accumulated losses  (31,363,977) (344,000) 27,757,585 (3,950,392)

Total Equity  4,173,266 4,093,977 4,741,741 13,008,984

Investors should note that past results are not a guarantee of past performance.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL POSITION

Page 2

1. The Preparation of the Unaudited consolidated Pro-Forma Historical Statement of Financial
Position

The 30 June 2020 audited consolidated statement of financial position of VPCL has been adjusted
to reflect the impact of the following proposed transactions or actual transactions which have taken
place subsequent to 30 June 2020:

• The acquisition by VPCL of 100% of the issued share capital of Health House, satisfied by the
issue of 115,298,743 VPCL shares at AUD$0.20 per share (on a post-consolidation basis). As